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West Virginia Department of Transportation 

Division of Motor Vehicles
Application for a Former Legislator License Plate

Name Daytime Phone 

Address

A) Owner(s) Information • Use Name(s) of Owner(s) as shown exactly on current registration card that you wish to register the license plate.

STREET ADDRESS

OWNER(S) NAME(S)

CITY STATE ZIP

(             )

APPLICANT(S) SIGNATURE(S) DATE

B) Vehicle Information 

Insurance Company

for the indicated license plate and has a total of ________ year(s) of service.

To:

NAIC Number

VIN No. Current Plate No.

Insurance Agent

C) Insurance Information 

PART II • 

Policy No./ / / /

Provide a minimum of two and a maximum of eight characters per choice.  List the character combinations in the order of prefere
selection will be produced.  Please note that choices of more than four characters may limit the use of the dome and the seal.  To check for plate availability 

tion available will be 
lates.  Place characters in 

boxes exactly as you want them to appear on the plate, including desired spacing.  All characters will be centered on the plate, unless you clearly specify 
otherwise.  Please clarify alpha letter and numeric examples which can be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S, 0-O

SIGNATURE OF CLERK DATE

Check No. _______________________    
Amount $_______________________    
Registration Expiration ______/______

§

E) Plate Personalization Detail

FORMER SENATOR FORMER DELEGATE

Email Address

Make Year Title No.



Instructions & Information

• In order for a vehicle to be eligible for this plate class, it must meet the following criteria:
 • The type of vehicle must be CLASS A (passenger car or truck). 
 • The vehicle must currently be titled in West Virginia, in the applicant’s name. 
 •

• If you wish to register this plate with a new vehicle, it is more convenient for you to title and register your new vehicle with a regular 

• If you wish to have a personalized plate, please observe the following guidelines:
 •You may indicate up to four selections, in order of preference under Section E on the reverse side of this form.  
 • Personalized selections can have a minimum of two characters or a maximum of eight. 
 • Symbols and punctuation cannot be used.  
 • Place all characters exactly as you wish for them to appear on the plate, all characters will be centered unless you
   specify otherwise.
 • Be sure to clarify alpha and numerical characters that can be confusing (i.e. 1 or I).
 •

• There are no restrictions on the number of special license plates you may obtain, however your name must be on the title as either
  owner or lessee.

• PART II is to be completed by the Senate or House Clerk.  Please send this application and correct fees payable to WV Division of Motor
certify the 

  application and  will forward both application and check onto the DMV to compete your request. 

Present Plate Detail Total Fees

$76.50

$78.13
$75.75
$73.38
$71.00
$68.63
$66.25
$63.88
$61.50
$59.13
$56.75
$54.38

Personalized Plate or
Plate Begins with 1

Plate Begins with 2
Plate Begins with 3
Plate Begins with 4
Plate Begins with 5
Plate Begins with 6
Plate Begins with 7
Plate Begins with 8
Plate Begins with 9
Plate Begins with O
Plate Begins with N
Plate Begins with D

THE PLATES BELOW INCLUDE A $5.50 EXCHANGE FEE IN THE TOTAL.

PLEASE ALLOW 2 - 4 WEEKS FOR DELIVERY.

Your fee is based on the expiration of your present license plate.  
Use the first letter or number of your license plate to calculate the total fee from the chart above.

Your license plate will expire January 1st, renewing your plate will cost $66.50 each year. 
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