DMV-55-FL Rev. 11/2021

## West Virginia Department of Transportation Division of Motor Vehicles

## **Application for a Former Legislator License Plate**



**PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS** 

Name	OWNER(S) NAME(S)		Daytime Phone (	) -
Address				710
Email Address		CITY	STATE	ZIP
3) Vehicle Informat				
Make	Year	Title No		
/IN No		Curre	nt Plate No.	
.) Insurance Inform	ation			
Effective Dates of Policy	From: / / To: /	Policy No.		
nsurance Company				
NAIC Number	Insurance Agent			
	-			
) Plate Personaliz	ation Detail			
roduced. No plates will be ap	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us proved that conflict with the special numbe	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand	d or an existing series of plat	tion available will be es. Place characters in
roduced. No plates will be ap oxes exactly as you want then	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	f preference. Your first select d or an existing series of plate e centered on the plate, unle	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify
roduced. No plates will be ap oxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us proved that conflict with the special numbern to appear on the plate, including desired saletter and numeric examples which can be SELECTION TWO	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	preference. Your first select dor an existing series of plate centered on the plate, unle <b>5, 0-0</b>	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify
roduced. No plates will be appoxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  Applicant's Certification of the property of the pro	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired saletter and numeric examples which can be a selection TWO 2	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	preference. Your first select d or an existing series of plate ecentered on the plate, unle 5, 0-0  SELECTION THRI	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify
roduced. No plates will be apposes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha selection one  Applicant's Certification above is true nalties pursuant to West Vin	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us proved that conflict with the special numbern to appear on the plate, including desired saletter and numeric examples which can be a selection TWO	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	preference. Your first select d or an existing series of plate ecentered on the plate, unle 5, 0-0  SELECTION THRI	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify
roduced. No plates will be ap oxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  Applicant's Certice information above is true nalties pursuant to West Vii	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be us proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired saletter and numeric examples which can be a selection TWO 2	ed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	preference. Your first select d or an existing series of plate ecentered on the plate, unle 5, 0-0  SELECTION THRI	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
produced. No plates will be approved as you want then otherwise. Please clarify alpha selection one  F) Applicant's Certified information above is true nalties pursuant to West Virginian (S) SIGNATURE(S)	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be used proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection TWA 2 SELECTION TWO	sed. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be e confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S	To preference. Your first selected or an existing series of plates centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THR.  3  Litand that any false statem	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
roduced. No plates will be appoxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  F) Applicant's Certific e information above is true nalties pursuant to West Viii  ARTII • Certific	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be used proved that conflict with the special number in to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection TWO 2 SELECTION	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-Soon and belief, and I understions.	Typeference. Your first selected or an existing series of plate centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THRIST SELECTIO	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
roduced. No plates will be apoxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  F) Applicant's Certific information above is true nalties pursuant to West Vin ARTII • Certific thereby certify that the above	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be used proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection TWA 2 SELECTION TWO	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S or a second pacing and belief, and I understions.  House or Senate qualifies	To preference. Your first selected or an existing series of plates centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THR.  3  Litand that any false statem	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
roduced. No plates will be appoxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  Applicant's Certific e information above is true halties pursuant to West Vin  ARTII • Certific thereby certify that the above or the indicated license plate	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be use proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection.  2 SELECTION TWO SELECTIO	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S or a second pacing and belief, and I understions.  House or Senate qualifies	Typeference. Your first selected or an existing series of plate centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THREE STANDARD SELECTION THREE	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
roduced. No plates will be apoxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  The information above is true nalties pursuant to West Vincential (S)  ARTII • Certification whereby certify that the above or the indicated license plate  X)	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be use proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection.  2 SELECTION TWO SELECTIO	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S or a second pacing and belief, and I understions.  House or Senate qualifies	Typeference. Your first selected or an existing series of plate centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THREE STANDARD SELECTION THREE	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
roduced. No plates will be ap oxes exactly as you want then therwise. Please clarify alpha SELECTION ONE  Applicant's Certific information above is true nalties pursuant to West Virginian (S)  LICANT(S) SIGNATURE(S)  ARTII • Certific hereby certify that the above or the indicated license plate (X)	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be use proved that conflict with the special number to appear on the plate, including desired so a letter and numeric examples which can be selection two.  2 SELECTION TWO.  2 and correct to the best of my knowledge riginia Law §17A-9-1; Fraudulent Application enamed applicant is a former legislator and and has a total of year(s) of service date.	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S or a second pacing and belief, and I understions.  House or Senate qualifies	Typeference. Your first selected or an existing series of plate centered on the plate, unless, 0-0  SELECTION THREE STANDARD SELECTION THREE	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le
produced. No plates will be approved exactly as you want then be therwise. Please clarify alpha selection one  F) Applicant's Certific e information above is true enalties pursuant to West Virginia ()  CARTII • Certific hereby certify that the above	ymbols and punctuation marks cannot be used proved that conflict with the special number in to appear on the plate, including desired is a letter and numeric examples which can be selection.  2 SELECTION TWO SELE	ded. Show choices in order of rs two through two thousand pacing. All characters will be confusing: 6-G, 2-Z, 1-I, 5-S or a second pacing and belief, and I understions.  House or Senate qualifies	stand that any false statem	tion available will be es. Place characters in ss you clearly specify  EE  nents may result in le

## **Instructions & Information**

- In order for a vehicle to be eligible for this plate class, it must meet the following criteria:
  - The type of vehicle must be CLASS A (passenger car or truck).
  - The vehicle must currently be titled in West Virginia, in the applicant's name.
  - Leased vehicles are only eligible if the qualified applicant's name is listed on the title.
- If you wish to register this plate with a new vehicle, it is more convenient for you to title and register your new vehicle with a regular plate first, due to the time required for processing and production time of these plates.
- If you wish to have a personalized plate, please observe the following guidelines:
  - •You may indicate up to four selections, in order of preference under **Section E** on the reverse side of this form.
  - Personalized selections can have a minimum of two characters or a maximum of eight.
  - Symbols and punctuation cannot be used.
  - Place all characters exactly as you wish for them to appear on the plate, all characters will be centered unless you specify otherwise.
  - Be sure to clarify alpha and numerical characters that can be confusing (i.e. 1 or I).
  - Your first selection available will be produced.
- There are no restrictions on the number of special license plates you may obtain, however your name must be on the title as either owner or lessee.
- PART II is to be completed by the Senate or House Clerk. Please send this application and correct fees payable to WV Division of Motor Vehicles (use table below to calculate the fees due), to either the House Clerks Office or the Senate Clerks Office. They will certify the application and will forward both application and check onto the DMV to compete your request.

Present Plate Detail	Total Fees		
Personalized Plate or			
Plate Begins with 1	\$76.50		
THE PLATES BELOW INCLUDE A \$5.50 EXCHANGE FEE IN THE TOTAL.			
Plate Begins with 2	\$78.13		
Plate Begins with 3	\$75.75		
Plate Begins with 4	\$73.38		
Plate Begins with 5	\$71.00		
Plate Begins with 6	\$68.63		
Plate Begins with 7	\$66.25		
Plate Begins with 8	\$63.88		
Plate Begins with 9	\$61.50		
Plate Begins with O	\$59.13		
Plate Begins with N	\$56.75		
Plate Begins with D	\$54.38		

Your fee is based on the expiration of your present license plate.
Use the first letter or number of your license plate to calculate the total fee from the chart above.

Your license plate will expire January 1st, renewing your plate will cost \$66.50 each year.